Southern California Council of Camera Clubs
Competition Report

Date of Competition

4/10/2021

With Thanks to our Judges:
Stuart Lynn, HonPSA, QPSA, HonS4C, DFS4C
Nancy Speaker, PPSA, FS4C
Joanne Stolte, HonPSA, MPSA, ESFIAP, HonS4C, DFS4C

All S4C Judging is done remotely

In the following report, an asterisk (*) next to an entrant’'s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Thank You For Entering Our Competitions!



April, 2021

Chair:

Email

See Next Page for Honors Winners

An asterisk (*) next to a club’s name indicates makeups
are included in the club’s score for the month

Skill Level AA Awd: 26-27 pts (2); HM: 24-25 pts (6)

Pos Name
1 Thousand Oaks Photo Group
2 Glendora Camera Club*
3 Lancaster PA
4 Photochromers Photography Club

Skill Level A Awd: 25-27 pts (3); HM: 23-24 pts (5)

Pos Name
1 Glendora Camera Club*
2 Lancaster PA
3 Thousand Oaks Photo Group
4 Photochromers Photography Club

Awds
3HM
HM,A
HM,A
HM

Awds
HM,2A
3HM

HM,A

Month
90
154
94
24

Month
115
91
80
91

YTD
1055
857

91

YTD
1005
903
781
624



Skil
Level
AA
AA
AA

>>>>>>> >

See Previous Page for Standings Table

Pictorial - Interclub Color
Honors Table

Club

Lancaster PA

Glendora Camera Club

Thousand Oaks Photo Group
Thousand Oaks Photo Group
Thousand Oaks Photo Group
Lancaster PA

Glendora Camera Club
Photochromers Photography Club
Lancaster PA

Glendora Camera Club
Photochromers Photography Club
Glendora Camera Club

Glendora Camera Club
Photochromers Photography Club
Lancaster PA

Lancaster PA

See Previous Page for Standings Table

Entrant

THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN
DIANE RACEY

TERRY MIRANDA

G. HUTCH HUTCHISON
STEVEN FRIEDMAN

TERRY DICKERSON

KIM CAMERON

LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW
RONALD YAGI

SHARON VAUGHN

JULIE KIRBY

RANDY HOWARD

RANDY HOWARD

SANDY DAVIS

MICHAEL BRAUNSTEIN
MICHAEL BRAUNSTEIN

Honor
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April, 2021

Pictorial - Individual Color

Chair: ALICE MARIE WAY

Email: s4ccolorind@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 26-27 pts (8); HM: 24-25 pts (21)

Pos
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Name
PETER SCIFRES
CHUCK ZAMITES
LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW
G. HUTCH HUTCHISON
STEVEN FRIEDMAN
BARBARA BURKE
TERRY DICKERSON
PAUL SPEAKER
LILLIAN ROBERTS
THOMAS HILL
JOHN WHITE

Awds
HM,A
HM

HM
A

HM

Month
51
47
44
45
47
44
47

YTD
290
279
277
273
263
260
257
245
214
89
83

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27 pts (16); HM: 24-25 pts (33)

Pos
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Skill Level A: Awd: 25-27 pts (12); HM: 23-24 pts (24)

Pos
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Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (27); HM: 22-23 pts (41)

Pos
1

Name
JULIAN JOLLIFFE
ROBERT CHRISTMAN
SANDY DAVIS
SANDRA CRANTZ
CHRISTINE WILKINS*
CHARLES STRICKER
TERRY MIRANDA
HANA NOVAK
DIANE PECK
JAMES WAT*
DAVID WILKINS*
SCOTT SHACKELFORD
ALICE MARIE WAY
THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN
DEBORAH SEIBLY*
GREGORY LILLY
JOHN BEISHKE
WESLEY SMITH
WITTA PRIESTER
KATHLEEN WALTER
DEE MCMILLAN
SUZANNE GONZALEZ

Name
MICHAEL VAN GORDER
DIAHANN TANKE
SHIRL AIROV-BIELING
JULIE KIRBY
JOHN HOUSEMAN
MIRIAM LOPEZ
MICHAEL K. REYBURN
CHRISTINE COPE PENCE
KEN RANDALL
PEGGY NUGENT
GAIL M STEWART
RUSSELL TROZERA
ROBERT J. TRAINOR
JUDITH NAGEL

Name
BOB CHIU

Awds
HM

HM

2A

Awds
HM
HM
HM

HM

Awds

Month
47
44
39
45
65
44
45

44
82
105
40
47

71

42

Month
43
44
40
41
42
23
39

Month
42

YTD
281
275
264
263
263
260
256
254
253
252
252
250
248
217
196
194
121
118
88
83
70
37

YTD
259
258
255
255
251
249
243
155
59
46
45
37
35
25

YTD
266
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KATHRYN NEWMAN
ASHOK BOGHANI
ROBERT FIELDS
LEONID SHECTMAN
STAN FRY

ROBERT KETTERLING*
ELOISE CARSON
MARY MARASCO
ELLLENA VASQUEZ
CRAIG TOMS

JAMES DITOTA
JOHN WHITE

LARA FERRARO
DIANE ANDERSON
KEVIN KAO
CRYSTAL MCABEE
JOHN PRICE
ELIZABETH BURGUENO-CHICO
BRIAN VANDEMARK
CHRIS ANDERSEN
FRANK KLOSS
ANDREW LEWIS
JAMES HENDON
RHIANNON BRITNEY
DEAN CAMPBELL
DARCY QUIMBY

HM,A

HM,A

HM

HM

HM

HM

46
38
41
24
46
80

41

38

22
39

22

260
251
248
212
198
170
156
137
119
106
101
100
94
88
81
73
67
47
43
42
39
38
37
22
18
16



April, 2021

Pictorial - Creative

Chair: CRYSTAL OLGUIN

Email: s4ccreat@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA:

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 SUZANNE GONZALEZ 2HM 48 293
2 ROBERT CHRISTMAN A 48 289
3 TERRY MIRANDA 2HM 48 282
4 PAUL SPEAKER 273
5 TERRY DICKERSON 45 272
6 CRYSTAL OLGUIN 43 268
7 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON 247
8 WITTA PRIESTER HM 44 86
9 NAN CARDER 21
9 PEGGY NUGENT 21

Skill Level A:

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 MIRIAM LOPEZ HM,A 48 262
2 BARBARA BURKE HM 43 260
3 DIANE PECK 41 256
4 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING 42 252
5 JOHN HOUSEMAN* 80 244
5 MARSCIA THOMAS 244
6 STEVEN FRIEDMAN 41 149
7 WESLEY SMITH 121
8 KATHLEEN WALTER 62

Skill Level E:

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 KATHRYN NEWMAN HM,A 47 272
2 ASHOK BOGHANI HM 43 246
3 ROBERT FIELDS 40 228
4 WILLIAM PEAKE HM 23 200
5 LEONID SHECTMAN HM,A 47 179
6 STAN FRY 118
7 ELIZABETH BURGUENO-CHICO 87
8 BOB CHIU 73
9 FRANK KLOSS 34 71
10 CRAIG TOMS 45
11 DIANE ANDERSON 39
12 BILL THOMAS 36
13 DEBORAH SEIBLY A 27 27
14 DIAHANN TANKE A 26 26
15 PETER SCIFRES 23
16 BRIAN VANDEMARK 22
17 JAMES DITOTA 21 21
18 CHRISTINE WILKINS 20
19 SANDY DAVIS 19
19 MICHAEL K. REYBURN 19

—
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DAVID WILKINS 19



April, 2021

Pictorial - Arranged Color

Chair: SUZANNE GONZALEZ

Email: s4carrcol@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27 pts (3); HM: 24-25 pts (5)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 SUZANNE GONZALEZ 2HM 50 291
2 CRYSTAL OLGUIN HM 47 288
3 PAUL SPEAKER 287
4 TERRY MIRANDA 2A 54 286
5 ROBERT CHRISTMAN HM 47 266
6 BARBARA BURKE HM 45 257
7 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON* A 92 162
8 GARY EARL 21

Skill Level A: Awd: 25-27 pts (1); HM: 23-24 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 MIRIAM LOPEZ A 49 283
2 DIAHANN TANKE HM 44 265
3 STEVEN FRIEDMAN 19 259
4 JAMES WAT 39 254
5 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING HM 42 232
6 MARSCIA THOMAS 184
7 DEE MCMILLAN 111
8 TERRY DICKERSON 39 86
9 MICHAEL K. REYBURN 20 77
10 KATHLEEN WALTER 64
11 JOHN WHITE 43
12 DAVID WILKINS 42
13 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 41

Skill Level E: Awd: 0; HM: 22-23 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 BOB CHIU HM 42 266
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN 39 264
3 JOHN HOUSEMAN* 77 242
4 ROBERT FIELDS 39 201
5 MICHAEL VAN GORDER 18 125
6 ELOISE CARSON 106
7 WITTA PRIESTER HM 43 88
8 ELIZABETH BURGUENO-CHICO 40
8 STAN FRY 40
8 FRANK KLOSS HM 40 40
9 WESLEY SMITH 39
10 GARY VANDEMARK 38
11 ALICE MARIE WAY 24
12 BILL THOMAS 23
12 CRAIG TOMS 23
13 HANA NOVAK 22
13 BRIAN VANDEMARK 22
14 DARCY QUIMBY 21
15 DEBORAH SEIBLY 20
16 GREGORY LILLY 18



April, 2021

Pictorial - Monochrome

Chair: BARBARA BURKE

Email: s4cmono@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

15 JOAN GODDARD

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 26-27 pts (1); HM: 24-25 pts (4) o PECCY NUCENT

Pos Name Awds Month YTD 16 GARY VANDEMARK
1 LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW 2HM 50 284 17 ROBERT KETTERLING
2 SANDY DAVIS 37 273 17 ANDREW LEWIS
3 PETER SCIFRES HM 43 271 18 CRAIG TOMS
4 TERRY DICKERSON 43 268 19 JODI HUBBELL
5 MICHAEL K. REYBURN 44 266 20 DEAN CAMPBELL
6 SANDRA CRANTZ 40 256 20 HANA NOVAK
7 STEVEN FRIEDMAN A 47 255 21 JULIE KIRBY
8 PAUL SPEAKER 251 22 JAMES DITOTA
9 DAVID WILKINS 18 230
10 CHUCK ZAMITES HM 43 132
11 JOHN BEISHKE 102

Skill Level AA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON 45 276
2 SCOTT SHACKELFORD 40 268
3 BARBARA BURKE HM 44 258
4 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 257
5 TERRY MIRANDA 38 253
5 JAMES WAT 36 253
6 DEBORAH SEIBLY 89
7 KATHLEEN WALTER 83
8 NAN CARDER 74
9 JOHN WHITE 64
10 KEN RANDALL 44

Skill Level A: Awd: 25-27 pts (2); HM: 23-24 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 ROBERT CHRISTMAN A 48 275
2 JOHN HOUSEMAN* A 87 257
3 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING 41 249
4 DIANE PECK HM 45 248
5 MIRIAM LOPEZ 2HM 48 238
6 ALICE MARIE WAY 41 208
7 GREGORY LILLY 179
8 CHRISTINE COPE PENCE 169
9 DEE MCMILLAN 149
10 WITTA PRIESTER 43 92
11 RANDY MALONE 75
12 WESLEY SMITH 59

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (2); HM: 22-23 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 BOB CHIU 41 274
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN HM 43 256
3 ROBERT FIELDS 36 241
4 ASHOK BOGHANI 35 240
5 MICHAEL VAN GORDER HM 42 205
6 CHRISTINE WILKINS 38 170
7 MARY MARASCO 143
8 DIAHANN TANKE HM 42 119
9 ELLLENA VASQUEZ 108
10 STAN FRY A 25 86
11 KEVIN KAO 38 84
12 FRANK KLOSS A 44 81
13 ELOISE CARSON 56
14 JUDITH NAGEL 46

38

43
42
42
40
40
38
37
22
22
21
19



April, 2021

Pictorial - Arranged Monochrome

Chair: SUZANNE GONZALEZ

Email: s4carrmono@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates

makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27 pts (1); HM: 0

Pos Name

SUZANNE GONZALEZ
CRYSTAL OLGUIN

PAUL SPEAKER

G. HUTCH HUTCHISON*
DEE MCMILLAN

Vv A WN R

Awds
A

Skill Level A: Awd: 25-27 pts (4); HM: 0

Pos Name

TERRY MIRANDA
JAMES WAT

SHIRL AIROV-BIELING*
STEVEN FRIEDMAN
TERRY DICKERSON
MIRIAM LOPEZ
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Awds
A

2A

Month
48
43

85

Month
27
39
79

36
52

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (2); HM: 22-23 pts (2)

Pos Name

KATHRYN NEWMAN
BOB CHIU

STAN FRY

DIAHANN TANKE
ROBERT FIELDS

JOHN HOUSEMAN*
DAVID WILKINS
DEBORAH SEIBLY
WITTA PRIESTER
ELOISE CARSON
JERRY LITTNER
MICHAEL VAN GORDER
MICHAEL K. REYBURN
CHRISTINE WILKINS
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Awds
HM,A

HM,A

Month
49
42
40
41
35
74

47

YTD
292
280
276
104

24

YTD
276
260
243
107
73
52

YTD
286
262
129
122
115
115
77
68
47
40
23
20
17
17



April, 2021

Nature - General

Chair: NAN CARDER

Email: s4cnatgen@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 26-27 pts (2); HM: 24-25 pts (6)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 CHARLES STRICKER 2A 53 294
2 PETER SCIFRES HM 48 285
2 CHUCK ZAMITES 46 285
3 SANDRA CRANTZ* 2HM 90 280
4 CHRISTINE WILKINS HM 47 274
5 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON* HM 85 272
6 GARY EARL* HM 90 269
7 LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW 42 266
8 PAUL SPEAKER 128

Skill Level AA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 TERRY MIRANDA HM 24 264
2 STEVEN FRIEDMAN HM 44 256
3 JOHN HOUSEMAN* 63 252
4 TERRY DICKERSON HM 46 250
5 LILLIAN ROBERTS 237
6 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 227
7 JULIE KIRBY 20 189
8 HANA NOVAK 65
9 SANDY DAVIS 21
9 DAVID WILKINS 21 21
10 JOHN BEISHKE 16

Skill Level A: Awd: 0; HM: 23-24 pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 JAMES WAT HM 42 269
2 LARA FERRARO 41 258
3 MICHAEL K. REYBURN* 79 257
4 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING 40 241
5 SCOTT SHACKELFORD* HM 61 234
6 DEBORAH SEIBLY* 78 171
7 CHRISTINE COPE PENCE 166
8 ALICE MARIE WAY 114
9 DEE MCMILLAN 81
10 WESLEY SMITH 59
11 CRYSTAL MCABEE 18

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (3); HM: 22-23 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 STAN FRY A 47 275
2 ROBERT KETTERLING HM 42 259
3 BOB CHIU* HM 80 257
4 KATHRYN NEWMAN HM 41 253
5 ROBERT FIELDS 40 127
6 DIAHANN TANKE 36 118
7 DIANE ANDERSON 71
8 LEONID SHECTMAN 46
9 BRIAN VANDEMARK 43
10 KEVIN KAO A 42 42
11 JAMES HENDON 41
12 FRANK KLOSS 37
13 ANT VANCE 35
14 WITTA PRIESTER A 26 26
14 CRAIG TOMS 26
15 JAMES DITOTA 22
15 ELLLENA VASQUEZ 22



April, 2021

Nature - Wildlife

Chair: NAN CARDER

Email: s4cnatwild@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27 pts (4); HM: 24-25 pts (5)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 CHARLES STRICKER 2A 53 301
2 PAUL ABRAVAYA 40 289
3 LARA FERRARO A 48 277
4 TERRY MIRANDA HM 47 276
5 SANDRA CRANTZ A 49 273
6 JULIE KIRBY HM 47 267
7 LILLIAN ROBERTS 228
8 DEBORAH SEIBLY* HM 89 222
9 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON* 2HM 91 211
10 JAMES WAT 197
11 CHRISTINE COPE PENCE 171
12 LORI KRUM 83
13 NAN CARDER 52

Skill Level A: Awd: 0; HM: 23-24 pts (2)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 STEVEN FRIEDMAN HM 42 253
2 TERRY DICKERSON 41 252
3 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING 35 213
4 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 203
5 PAUL SPEAKER 159
6 DAVID WILKINS 20 153
7 DEE MCMILLAN 114
8 KATHLEEN WALTER 82
9 MICHAEL K. REYBURN* HM 62 62
10 CHRISTINE WILKINS 58
11 GAIL M STEWART 48
12 JOHN BEISHKE 36

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (4); HM: 22-23 pts (6)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 BOB CHIU HM 42 273
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN HM 43 264
3 STAN FRY 38 214
4 JOHN PRICE 2A 52 96
4 JOHN WHITE 96
5 KEVIN KAO 2A 51 95
6 ROBERT FIELDS 40 93
7 DIAHANN TANKE 2HM 44 87
8 ELOISE CARSON 76
9 JAMES HENDON 62
10 DARCY QUIMBY 56
11 BRIAN VANDEMARK 48
12 WITTA PRIESTER HM 22 47
13 GARY VANDEMARK 46
14 MICHAEL VAN GORDER 43
15 JAMES DITOTA 20 42
15 ALICE MARIE WAY HM 42 42
16 LEONID SHECTMAN 41
17 CRYSTAL MCABEE 20 37
18 ELIZABETH BURGUENO-CHICO 22
19 MARY MARASCO 20

20 RUSSELL TROZERA 19



April, 2021

Photo Travel - General

Chair: CHARLES STRICKER

Email: s4ctrav@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 26-27 pts (3); HM: 24-25 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW HM 48 279
2 HANA NOVAK 278
2 CHRISTINE WILKINS* HM,A 73 278
3 CHARLES STRICKER 2A 52 276
4 JAMES WAT* 68 268
5 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON* HM 90 176

Skill Level AA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (4)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 MARY CROUCH 2HM 49 295
2 CHUCK ZAMITES 40 276
3 STEVEN FRIEDMAN 45 264
4 JOHN HOUSEMAN HM 46 263
5 SANDRA CRANTZ* 58 258
5 DAVID WILKINS* HM 91 258
6 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 255
7 SCOTT SHACKELFORD 41 246
8 LILLIAN ROBERTS 238
9 PAUL SPEAKER 212
10 JULIE KIRBY* 61 168
11 DEBORAH SEIBLY 39 125
12 JOHN BEISHKE 63
13 DEE MCMILLAN 60

Skill Level A: Awd: 0; HM: 0

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 MICHAEL K. REYBURN 40 251
2 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING 38 243
3 TERRY DICKERSON 207
4 ALICE MARIE WAY 175
5 WESLEY SMITH 132
6 JOHN WHITE 42
7 ROBERT J. TRAINOR 39
8 MIRIAM LOPEZ 23

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (1); HM: 22-23 pts (5)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 BOB CHIU HMA 46 272
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN HM 43 251
3 ROBERT FIELDS 41 163
4 FRANK KLOSS HM 41 80
5 DIAHANN TANKE 39 61
6 KEVIN KAO 2HM 44 44
7 LEONID SHECTMAN 41 41
8 DEAN CAMPBELL 21
8 RUSSELL TROZERA 21
9 ANT VANCE 18
10 JERRY LITTNER 17



April, 2021

Photojournalism - General

Chair: STEVEN FRIEDMAN

Email: s4cpj@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 CHARLES STRICKER HM 48 307
2 G. HUTCH HUTCHISON HM 48 286
3 SANDRA CRANTZ* 63 275
4 HANA NOVAK 101
5 CHRISTINE WILKINS HM 24 74
6 DAVID WILKINS 56

Skill Level AA: Awd: 26-27 pts (2); HM: 24-25 pts (1)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 TERRY MIRANDA HM 42 267
2 PAUL SPEAKER 266
3 JULIE KIRBY* 62 254
4 STEVEN FRIEDMAN 38 252
5 THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN 250
6 TERRY DICKERSON 42 178
7 MICHAEL K. REYBURN* 80 163
8 JOHN GELDERMANN 2A 52 158
9 ALICE MARIE WAY 42 125
10 ROBERT KETTERLING 39 104
11 SUZANNE GONZALEZ 103
12 LAURA LEE BARTHOLOMEW 99
13 WESLEY SMITH 75
14 JOHN WHITE 47
15 DEE MCMILLAN 22

Skill Level A: Awd: 25-27 pts (1); HM: 23-24 pts (3)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 SHIRL AIROV-BIELING* 60 268
2 SCOTT SHACKELFORD 40 250
2 JAMES WAT HM 45 250
3 CRYSTAL OLGUIN 41 245
4 JOHN HOUSEMAN HM 45 244
5 MIRIAM LOPEZ* HM,A 93 202
6 JOHN BEISHKE 117
7 GREGORY LILLY 22

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (5); HM: 22-23 pts (5)

Pos Name Awds Month YTD
1 DONNA JuDD* 2HM,A 70 285
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN* HM,2A 71 280
3 BOB CHIU HM 44 265
4 STAN FRY 2A 52 231
5 ROBERT FIELDS HM 42 126
6 DIAHANN TANKE* 60 81
7 DEBORAH SEIBLY 38 62
8 KATHLEEN WALTER 61
9 GARY VANDEMARK 50
10 FRANK KLOSS 41
11 ELOISE CARSON 36
12 DIANE ANDERSON 25
13 DEAN CAMPBELL 24
14 KEN RANDALL 21
15 RUSSELL TROZERA 20
16 WITTA PRIESTER 18
16 DARCY QUIMBY 18



April, 2021

Photojournalism - Human Interest

Chair: STEVEN FRIEDMAN

Email: s4cpjh@pcms-photo.org

An asterisk (*) next to an entrant’s name indicates
makeups are included in the entrant’s score for the month

Skill Level AAA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (2)

Pos Name

CHARLES STRICKER
JULIE KIRBY*

CRYSTAL OLGUIN
SCOTT SHACKELFORD
STEVEN FRIEDMAN
TERRY DICKERSON

G. HUTCH HUTCHISON*

N oA W N

Awds
2HM

Skill Level AA: Awd: 0; HM: 24-25 pts (1)

Pos Name

TERRY MIRANDA
SANDRA CRANTZ*
JAMES WAT
CHRISTINE WILKINS
SUZANNE GONZALEZ
DIANE ANDERSON
DAVID WILKINS
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Awds
HM

Skill Level A: Awd: 0; HM: 23-24 pts (1)

Pos Name

JOHN HOUSEMAN
MICHAEL K. REYBURN*
SHIRL AIROV-BIELING
ALICE MARIE WAY
ROBERT J. TRAINOR
JOHN WHITE
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THOMAS VAN LANGENHOVEN

Awds

HM

Month
48
64
39
37
39
38
82

Month
46
79
39

Month

43
58
41

Skill Level E: Awd: 24-27 pts (2); HM: 22-23 pts (5)

Pos Name
1 BOB CHIU
2 KATHRYN NEWMAN
3 ROBERT FIELDS
4 LEONID SHECTMAN
5 MICHAEL VAN GORDER
6 DIAHANN TANKE
7 STAN FRY
8 KATHLEEN WALTER
9 FRANK KLOSS
10 DEAN CAMPBELL
11 BRIAN VANDEMARK
12 JOHN PRICE
13 CHRIS ANDERSEN
14 SANDY DAVIS
15 JAMES HENDON

Awds
HM

HM

HM

HM
HM

Month
42
41
41
37
44

42

44

43
40

YTD
289
272
262
259
256
188
102

YTD
271
247
241
46
44
26
23

YTD

260
257

237
60
39
23

YTD
286
261
215
147
116
103

90
67
62
47
44
43
40
21
19



